
Trustee Expense Reimbursements

December 2012 - February 2013

Trustee: Ward # Travel
Home 

Telephone Internet Cell

Professional 
Development
(Detail Below) Other Total

Barlow, Robert 9 & 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 219.27 74.12 0.00 293.39
Bishop, Judith 1 & 2 228.78 0.00 20.00 187.76 0.00 0.00 436.54
Brennan, Jessica 13 0.00 0.00 0.00 188.32 0.00 0.00 188.32
Hicks, Wes 8 144.44 0.00 352.56 187.53 0.00 0.00 684.53
Johnstone, Alex 11&12 0.00 0.00 0.00 354.55 0.00 0.00 354.55
Mulholland, Ray 4 276.00 0.00 181.46 187.08 0.00 0.00 644.54
Orban, Lillian 7 399.28 207.89 207.89 177.25 224.51 0.00 1,216.82
Peddle, Laura 6 74.52 81.34 169.32 521.35 0.00 75.70 922.23
Simmons, Tim 3 28.52 0.00 0.00 189.68 575.89 0.00 794.09
Turkstra, Karen 14 & 15 273.70 0.00 0.00 282.62 0.00 0.00 556.32
White, Todd 5 408.02 0.00 169.32 0.00 0.00 116.36 693.70

2012/13 Student Trustees
Ewing, Alexandra 0.00 0.00 0.00 138.98 0.00 0.00 138.98
Stenekes, Sydney 0.00 0.00 0.00 183.24 0.00 0.00 183.24

2013/14 Student Trustees
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,833.26 289.23 1,100.55 2,817.63 874.52 192.06 7,107.25
Professional Development Details

December 2012 - February 2013
Ward # General Total

Trustee: *CSBA *OPSBA *OSTA
Barlow, Robert 9 & 10 0.00 0.00 74.12 0.00 74.12
Bishop, Judith 1 & 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Brennan, Jessica 13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Hicks, Wes 8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Johnstone, Alex 11 & 12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Mulholland, Ray 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Orban, Lillian 7 0.00 0.00 224.51 0.00 224.51
Peddle, Laura 6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Simmons, Tim 3 0.00 0.00 575.89 0.00 575.89
Turkstra, Karen 14 & 15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
White, Todd 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2012/13 Student Trustees
Ewing, Alexandra 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stenekes, Sydney 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2013/14 Student Trustees
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 874.52 0.00 874.52

Association Professional Development

*Ontario School Board Association  *Ontario Public School Board Association  *Ontario Student Trustee Associations 
Trustees may also represent HWDSB regionally, provincially or nationally. This may result in increased professional development expenses for some trustees as 
they assume additional duties. Trustees Barlow, Orban & Simmons attended the OPSBA conference. 
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